04/12/2001 01 FC:581



101662482

	IN THE	UNITED STATES PATE	NT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
In Re the Application of:			Group	Art Unit:
LAM et al.			Exami	ner:
Serial No.: Not yet assigned			RE	CORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT
Filed: Herewith			EXPRESS MAIL #EL545146145	
Atty. File	No.: 2483S	F-8)	<u> EAFR</u>	E35 MAIL #EL343140143
For: "WELLHEAD PRODUCTION PUMPING TREE"			09816274	
Commiss	SIGNMENT sioner of Pate ton, D.C. 20	ents		. 016274
Dear Sir:				
P	lease record	the attached original docum	ents or co	py thereof:
1	. Name	of conveying party(ies):		
		Tony M. Lam Keith D. Farquharson Daniel J. Riddell		
2	. Name	and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
		Stream-Flo Industries Ltd. 4505 74th Avenue Edmonton, Alberta, Canad		1 5
3	. Nature	of Conveyance:		
	[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name
	Execu	tion Date: January 26, 2001		
GTON11 00	000201 09816274	00.00		

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0004

	4.	pplication number(s) or patent number(s) this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 26, 2001 The Patent Application No.(s): None. Patent No.(s): None.				
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:				
		Kenneth C. Winterton Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141				
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.				
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
	8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970				
	9.	Statement and signature.				
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5_				
		Respectfully submitted,				
		SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.				
Date:	Mar	By: Kenneth C. Winterton Registration No. P-48,040 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700				
Date:	Mar	ch 23 2001				

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, TONY M. LAM, KEITH D. FARQUHARSON and DANIEL J. RIDDELL whose full post office addresses are (respectively) 61 Blue Quill Crescent, Edmonton Alberta, Canada, T6J 6C5; 9366 – 83; Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6C 1Z7 and #7, 7604 – 29 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6K 3Z2, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled WELLHEAD PRODUCTION PUMPING TREE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 2483SF-8 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., a company having a place of business at 4505 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T6B 2H5, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to **STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	1-26-2001	By:	Jane John
·		<u> </u>	TONY M. LAM
Date:	JANUARY 26, 2001	Ву:	1111
			KEITH D. FARQUHARSON
Date:	January 26, 2001	By:	(h ku briddell
•		•	DANIEL J. RIDDELL

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0006

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Tony M. Lam, who is						
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.						
Signature of Witness Madt What						
Name of Witness						
Address of Witness #301, 4450-166# St., Edmoton, Alberto						
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS						
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Keith D. Farquharson, who						
is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.						
Signature of Witness						
Name of Witness						
Address of Witness #30), 4450-105#51, Edmontos, Alberto						
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS						
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Daniel J. Riddell, who is						
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.						
Signature of Witness Wefst						
Name of Witness Notther Web fer						
Address of Witness #30, 4450-106 th St., Edminton, Alberto						

- 2-

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/23/2001 REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0007